

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4732/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in CMRA No. 12/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAVINDRA NATH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. SECONDARY EDUCATION SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 25960/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raahul Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Palak Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shiva Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Neha Syal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Mrs. Priti Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as the special leave petition.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER