

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 25960/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
4732/2020

RAVINDRA NATH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. SECONDARY EDUCATION SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 25960/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raahul Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi S. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Riyaan Bholra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Soni, Adv.
Ms. Priti Jignesh Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court
made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have
already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 but
none has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent No. 6
has been received back with postal remarks "Unclaimed".

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is given four weeks time to
file appropriate application in respect of said respondent.

List again on 26.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar