

IA 155401/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4732/2020

RAVINDRA NATH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. SECONDARY EDUCATION SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.No. 155401/2022 is to be listed
IA No. 155401/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raahul Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Riyaan Bholi, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and upon perusal of the record there seems no reason to delete the name of the proforma respondent no.6 inasmuch as he was the party in the proceedings before the High Court and also a party in the present special leave petition as respondent no.6.

It is for the respondent no.6 to file or not any counter affidavit to the present proceedings. It is therefore not necessary to delete the name of respondent no.6 from the array of parties.

The instant application for deletion of name of respondent no.6 is dismissed accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)