

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4732/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in CMRA No. 12/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAVINDRA NATH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. SECONDARY EDUCATION
SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 225450/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 11454/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES AND IA No. 25960/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 30.07.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

